Illinois law.
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Section 2510.55  Report of Discharges 

a)	Effective within 30 days after the effective date of this Section, each hospital shall provide, in writing to the Executive Director, a list by calendar month of the total number of hospital inpatient discharges including new born discharges for the calendar months of April 1985 through December 1986 (in the case of multiple births, each child is counted as a discharge). 

b)	Effective with the filing of Uniform Billing discharge data on or after the effective date of this Section each hospital shall be required to file with each submission of data, the transmittal form as defined by the Council pursuant to the authority given in Section 2510.50(c)(2)(E). 

c)	Effective beginning with calendar month January 1989, each hospital shall, within 30 calendar days following the last day of a calendar month, submit the actual total number of hospital inpatient discharges for that calendar month as defined by the Council pursuant to the authority given in Section 2510.50(c)(2)(E). 

d)	A hospital may submit the actual number of hospital inpatient discharges either in conjunction with or separately from the submission of Uniform Billing discharge data as defined by the Council pursuant to the authority in Section 2510.50(c)(2)(E). 

e)	Effective 30 calendar days after February 1, 2001 and beginning with calendar month January 2001, each hospital and licensed ambulatory surgical treatment center shall, within 30 calendar days following the last day of each calendar month, submit the actual total number of hospital and licensed ambulatory surgical treatment center outpatient discharges with a surgical procedure for that calendar month as defined in 77 Ill. Adm. Code 2500.20 and Section 2510.50(k)(2)(F) of this Part. 

f)	All filings required in subsections (a) through (e) shall be reported using the Council's automated systems. 

(Source:  Amended at 25 Ill. Reg. 2017, effective January 19, 2001) 
